Race Date
October 16, 2020

MSHSL Region 8AA XC Championship Girls

Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name
1 1 5324 Erin Eilers
2 2 5302 Aleah Miller
3 3 5325 Lauren Eilers
4 4 5297 Emma Ecker
5 5 5303 Jaelyn Miller
6 6 5352 Isabel Mahoney
7 7 5315 Ingrid Buiceag-Arama
8 8 5377 Mia Hoffman
9 9 5296 Taelor Dummer
10 10 5300 Giselle Jahner
11 11 5305 Elise Hofer
12 12 5312 Laina Viere
13 13 5301 Brynn Kosters
14 14 5327 Kendall Hanson
15 15 5349 Halle Dahlheimer
16 16 5387 Emily Nuss
17 17 5316 Mady Dockendorf
18 18 5307 Ava Larsen
19 19 5363 Carlie Sheldon
20 20 5293 Stella Rusch
21 21 5319 Ashley Nelson
22 22 5323 Nina Dawson
23 23 5373 Alexis Rose
24 24 5299 Mataya Hoelscher
25 25 5328 Lyndi Koosman
26 26 5304 Selma Dingmann
27 27 5355 Gabriella Witschen
28 28 5308 Paige Larsen
29 29 5320 Hannah Spoden
30 30 5380 Addison Maish
31 31 5322 Becca Dawson
32 32 5361 Anna Nelson
33 33 5400 Brooke Verkinnes
34 34 5339 Brooke Wenz
35 35 5283 Courtney Loeffler
36 36 5366 Natasha Berthiaume
37 37 5379 Josey LaVvalley
38 38 5359 Ella Grafstrom
39 39 5329 Hannah Quinn
40 40 5386 Sierra Hatlewick
41 41 5357 Ella Cole
42 42 5282 Grace Leclair
43 43 5371 Ella McDonald
44 44 5332 Bridget Collins
45 45 5279 Ayla Anez
46 46 5335 Madelyn Miller
a7 a7 5374 Mary Beth Mathews
48 48 5370 Jaden Kraus
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Girls
Varsity Girls 5K

Team
Willmar
Alexandria
Willmar
Alexandria
Alexandria
Monticello
Sartell-Saint Stephen
Bemidji
Alexandria
Alexandria
Rocori
Rocori
Alexandria
Willmar
Monticello
Fergus Falls
Sartell-Saint Stephen
Rocori
Moorhead
St Cloud Tech
Sartell-Saint Stephen
Willmar
Becker
Alexandria
Willmar
Rocori
Monticello
Rocori
Sartell-Saint Stephen
Bemidji
Willmar
Moorhead
St Cloud Apollo
Brainerd
Little Falls
Becker
Bemidji
Moorhead
Willmar
Fergus Falls
Moorhead
Little Falls
Becker
Brainerd
Little Falls
Brainerd
Bemidji
Becker

Time Pace

18:50.6 3:46/K
18:54.2 3:47/K
19:18.1 3:52/K
19:29.5 3:54/K
19:30.7 3:54/K
19:39.3 3:56/K
19:39.4 3:56/K
19:42.7 3:57/K
19:49.9 3:58/K
19:52.6 3:59/K
19:54.1 3:59/K
19:54.6 3:59/K
20:04.9 4:01/K
20:09.8 4:02/K
20:11.2 4:02/K
20:11.4 4:02/K
20:15.9 4:03/K
20:17.7 4:04/K
20:17.8 4:04/K
20:23.6 4:05/K
20:25.4 4:05/K
20:31.7 4:06/K
20:35.1 4:07/K
20:36.8 4:07/K
20:38.7 4:08/K
20:42.8 4:09/K
20:43.3 4:09/K
20:47.4 4:09/K
20:52.9 4:11/K
20:54.0 4:11/K
21:09.0 4:14/K
21:16.2 4:15/K
21:16.9 4:15/K
21:18.9 4:16/K
21:24.4 4:17/K
21:24.8 4:17/K
21:26.2 4:17/K
21:30.8 4:18/K
21:38.0 4:20/K
21:42.8 4:21/K
21:44.4 4:21/K
21:47.4 4:21/K
21:47.6 4:22/K
21:51.0 4:22/K
21:52.2 4:22/K
21:53.5 4:23/K
21:55.7 4:23/K
21:55.8 4:23/K
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Race Date

October 16, 2020

MSHSL Region 8AA XC Championship Girls

Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name
49 49 5272 Katie Mcconkey
50 50 5273 Isla Pender
51 51 5362 Chloe Pesek
52 52 5337 Lily Schaeffer
53 53 5310 Audrey Parks
54 54 5345 Macy Petrouski
55 55 5385 Ainsley Hansen
56 56 5354 Grace Smith
57 57 5333 Avery Duerr
58 58 5348 Mya Zawacki
59 59 5372 Kirista Paulson
60 60 5353 Kaelin McDermott
61 61 5350 Madison Foss
62 62 5344 Erin Kiloran
63 63 5285 Grace Wamre
64 64 5314 Emily Bakken
65 65 5275 Julia Steffl
66 66 5342 Alaina Hageman
67 67 5289 Sarah Grossback
68 68 5383 Julia Anderson
69 69 5274 Karli Skarie
70 70 5398 Autumn Tenvoorde
71 71 5397 Kiley Swenson
72 72 5311 Merideth Theis
73 73 5278 Beth Ahlin
74 74 5382 Tristan Wickum
75 75 5294 Wren Scott-Lumbar
76 76 5367 Bella Duncombe
77 77 5369 Brooklyn Karel
78 78 5338 Emma Storbakken
79 79 5271 Sadie Johnson
80 80 5384 Naomi Dummer
81 81 5360 Alicia Maddux
82 82 5389 Rebecca Schindler
83 83 5280 Myla Baum
84 84 5396 Cecilia McNair
85 85 5291 Hailey Peltz
86 86 5346 Lilian Sachs
87 87 5334 Katelyn Kennedy
88 88 5391 Ellia Soydara
89 89 5340 Holly Braun
90 90 5317 Megan Driste
91 91 5347 Cassandra Wendt
92 92 5281 Aliza Kresha
93 93 5364 Jasmine Thayer
94 94 5292 Nancy Ramirez-Rojas
95 95 5321 Paisley Watson
96 96 5287 Eva Gay

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Team

Detroit Lakes
Detroit Lakes
Moorhead
Brainerd

Rocori

Foley

Fergus Falls
Monticello
Brainerd

Foley

Becker
Monticello
Monticello
Foley

Little Falls
Sartell-Saint Stephen
Detroit Lakes
Foley
St Cloud Tech
Fergus Falls
Detroit Lakes
St Cloud Apollo
St Cloud Apollo
Rocori

Little Falls
Bemidji
St Cloud Tech
Becker

Becker
Brainerd
Detroit Lakes
Fergus Falls
Moorhead
Fergus Falls
Little Falls
St Cloud Apollo
St Cloud Tech
Foley

Brainerd
Fergus Falls
Foley
Sartell-Saint Stephen
Foley

Little Falls
Moorhead
St Cloud Tech
Sartell-Saint Stephen
St Cloud Tech

2

Time Pace

21:57.4 4:23/K
21:58.2 4:24/K
21:58.4 4:24/K
21:59.9 4:24/K
22:01.7 4:24/K
22:02.4 4:24/K
22:04.5 4:25/K
22:07.4 4:25/K
22:11.0 4:26/K
22:13.5 4:27/K
22:15.0 4:27/K
22:15.4 4:27/K
22:15.9 4:27/K
22:16.6 4:27/K
22:17.2 4:27/K
22:18.4 4:28/K
22:20.9 4:28/K
22:28.8 4:30/K
22:30.8 4:30/K
22:32.2 4:30/K
22:34.7 4:31/K
22:36.4 4:31/K
22:39.3 4:32/K
22:44.2 4:33/K
22:45.1 4:33/K
22:46.4 4:33/K
22:46.6 4:33/K
22:50.1 4:34/K
22:50.3 4:34/K
22:51.4 4:34/K
22:52.7 4:35/K
22:59.9 4:36/K
23:04.9 4:37/K
23:06.7 4:37/K
23:07.2 4:37/K
23:20.9 4:40/K
23:25.0 4:41/K
23:33.0 4:43/K
23:36.5 4:43/K
23:40.2 4:44/K
23:46.6 4:45/K
23:47.8 4:46/K
23:52.8 4:47/K
24:03.7 4:49/K
24:15.1 4:51/K
24:17.6 4:52/K
24:23.8 4:53/K
24:42.1 4:56/K
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Race Date

October 16, 2020

MSHSL Region 8AA XC Championship Girls

Camille McDermott

Grace Carleton
Hannah Calabro

Place Score Bib No Name

97 97 5381

98 98 5277 Kira Wolf
99 99 5269 Lilly Baethke
100 100 5375

101 101 5286

102 102 5392

Polly Bogle

Overall Finish List

Girls
Varsity Girls 5K

Team

Bemidji

Detroit Lakes
Detroit Lakes
Bemidji
St Cloud Tech
St Cloud Apollo
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Race Date

October 16, 2020
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MSHSL Region 8AA XC Championship Girls

Team Summary Results
Girls

Top 5 = - Finishers
Team Places 1 2 3 4 5
Alexandria 30 2 4 5 9 10
Top 5 Times: 1:37:36.9
Willmar 65 1 3 14 22 25
Top 5 Times: 1:39:28.9
Rocori 95 11 12 18 26 28
Top 5Times: 1:41:36.6
Sartell-Saint Stephen 138 7 17 21 29 64
Top 5 Times: 1:43:32.0
Monticello 164 6 15 27 56 60
Top 5Times: 1:44:56.6
Moorhead 181 19 32 38 41 51
Top 5Times: 1:46:47.6
Bemidji 196 8 30 37 47 74
Top 5 Times: 1:46:45.0
Becker 209 23 36 43 48 59
Top 5 Times: 1:47:58.3
Brainerd 233 34 44 46 52 57
Top 5Times: 1:49:14.3
Little Falls 258 35 42 45 63 73
Top 5 Times: 1:50:06.3
Fergus Falls 259 16 40 55 68 80
Top 5 Times: 1:49:30.8
Detroit Lakes 312 49 50 65 69 79
Top 5 Times: 1:51:43.9
Foley 326 54 58 62 66 86
Top 5 Times: 1:52:34.3
St Cloud Tech 341 20 67 75 85 94
Top 5 Times: 1:53:23.6
St Cloud Apollo 360 33 70 71 84 102
Top 5 Times: 1:56:50.6

Varsity Girls 5K

31

53

90

61

81

97

76

78

83

82

98

89

96

39

72

95

93

100

77

87

92

88

99

91

101
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Race Date
October 16, 2020

Bib No Name

Team - Alexandria
Team Score (places):

5302 Aleah Miller
5297 Emma Ecker
5303 Jaelyn Miller
5296 Taelor Dummer
5300 Giselle Jahner
5301 Brynn Kosters
5299 Mataya Hoelscher

N o o WN PP

Team - Willmar
Team Score (places):

5324
5325
5327
5323
5328
5322
5329

Erin Eilers
Lauren Eilers
Kendall Hanson
Nina Dawson
Lyndi Koosman
Becca Dawson
Hannah Quinn

N o o WN P

Team - Rocori
Team Score (places):

5305 Elise Hofer
5312 Laina Viere
5307 Ava Larsen
5304 Selma Dingmann
5308 Paige Larsen
5310 Audrey Parks
5311 Merideth Theis

N o o WN PP

Team - Sartell-Saint Stephen
Team Score (places): 138

5315
5316 Mady Dockendorf
5319 Ashley Nelson
5320 Hannah Spoden
5314 Emily Bakken
5317 Megan Driste
5321 Paisley Watson

N o b WN P

Final Team Results

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Ingrid Buiceag-Arama

Overall Cumulative

Grade Place Place
Finish Position

11 2 2

11 4 6

9 5 11

12 9 20

10 10 30

10 (13) (43)

12 (24) (67)
Finish Position

8 1 1

8 3 4

8 14 18

11 22 40

9 25 65

9 (31) (96)

9 (39) (135)
Finish Position

7 11 11

10 12 23

11 18 41

10 26 67

9 28 95

10 (53) (148)

10 (72) (220)
Finish Position

12 7 7

9 17 24

9 21 45

11 29 74

12 64 138

11 (90) (228)

8 (95) (323)

1
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MSHSL Region 8AA XC Championship Girls

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

-1
Average Time: 19:31.3

18:54.2 18:54.2 0:00.0
19:29.5 38:23.7 0:35.3
19:30.7 57:54.4 0:36.5
19:49.9 1:17:44.3 0:55.7
19:52.6  1:37:36.9 0:58.4
20:04.9 1:57:41.8 1:10.7
20:36.8  2:18:18.6 1:42.6

2
Average Time: 19:53.7

18:50.6 18:50.6 0:00.0
19:18.1 38:08.7 0:27.5
20:09.8 58:18.5 1:19.2
20:31.7  1:18:50.2 1:41.1
20:38.7  1:39:28.9 1:48.1
21:09.0 2:00:37.9 2:18.4
21:38.0 2:22:15.9 2:47.4

3
Average Time: 20:19.3

19:54.1 19:54.1 0:00.0
19:54.6 39:48.7 0:00.5
20:17.7  1:00:06.4 0:23.6
20:42.8  1:20:49.2 0:48.7
20:47.4  1:41:36.6 0:53.3
22:01.7 2:03:38.3 2:07.6
22:44.2  2:26:22.5 2:50.1

4
Average Time: 20:42.4

19:39.4 19:39.4 0:00.0
20:15.9 39:55.3 0:36.5
20:25.4  1:00:20.7 0:46.0
20:52.9 1:21:13.6 1:135
22:18.4  1:43:32.0 2:39.0
23:47.8  2:07:19.8 4:08.4
24:23.8  2:31:43.6 4:44.4

10/16/2020 05:28:23



Race Date MSHSL Region 8AA XC Championship Girls
October 16, 2020 Final Team Results

Girls
Varsity Girls 5K

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Monticello Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 164 Average Time: 20:59.3
1 5352 Isabel Mahoney 7 6 6 19:39.3 19:39.3 0:00.0
2 5349 Halle Dahlheimer 11 15 21 20:11.2 39:50.5 0:31.9
3 5355 Gabriella Witschen 12 27 48 20:43.3  1:00:33.8 1:04.0
4 5354 Grace Smith 11 56 104 22:07.4 1:22:41.2 2:28.1
5 5353 Kaelin McDermott 12 60 164 22:15.4  1:44:56.6 2:36.1
6 5350 Madison Foss 10 (61) (225) 22:15.9 2:07:125 2:36.6
Team - Moorhead Finish Position - 6

Team Score (places): 181 Average Time: 21:21.5
1 5363 Carlie Sheldon 11 19 19 20:17.8 20:17.8 0:00.0
2 5361 Anna Nelson 10 32 51 21:16.2 41:34.0 0:58.4
3 5359 Ella Grafstrom 11 38 89 21:30.8  1:03:04.8 1:13.0
4 5357 EllaCole 10 41 130 21:44.4  1:24:49.2 1:26.6
5 5362 Chloe Pesek 9 51 181 21:58.4  1:46:47.6 1:40.6
6 5360 Alicia Maddux 11 (81) (262) 23:04.9 2:09:52.5 2:47.1
7 5364 Jasmine Thayer 12 (93) (355) 24:15.1  2:34:07.6 3:57.3
Team - Bemidji Finish Position - 7

Team Score (places): 196 Average Time: 21:21.0
1 5377 Mia Hoffman 9 8 8 19:42.7 19:42.7 0:00.0
2 5380 Addison Maish 8 30 38 20:54.0 40:36.7 1:11.3
3 5379 Josey Lavalley 9 37 75 21:26.2  1:02:02.9 1:43.5
4 5374 Mary Beth Mathews 11 47 122 21:55.7  1:23:58.6 2:13.0
5 5382 Tristan Wickum 9 74 196 22:46.4  1:46:45.0 3:03.7
6 5381 Camille McDermott 11 (97) (293) 24:55.1  2:11:40.1 5:12.4
7 5375 Grace Carleton 12 (100) (393) 25:51.4 2:37:315 6:08.7
Team - Becker Finish Position - 8

Team Score (places): 209 Average Time: 21:35.6
1 5373 Alexis Rose 9 23 23 20:35.1 20:35.1 0:00.0
2 5366 Natasha Berthiaume 9 36 59 21:24.8 41:59.9 0:49.7
3 5371 Ella McDonald 8 43 102 21:47.6  1:03:47.5 1:12.5
4 5370 Jaden Kraus 12 48 150 21:55.8  1:25:43.3 1:20.7
5 5372 Krista Paulson 12 59 209 22:15.0 1:47:58.3 1:39.9
6 5367 Bella Duncombe 10 (76) (285) 22:50.1 2:10:48.4 2:15.0
7 5369 Brooklyn Karel 10 (77) (362) 22:50.3  2:33:38.7 2:15.2
Team - Brainerd Finish Position - 9

Team Score (places): 233 Average Time: 21:50.8

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 2 10/16/2020 05:28:23



Race Date

MSHSL Region 8AA XC Championship Girls

October 16, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Brainerd
Team Score (places): 233

5339
5332
5335
5337
5333
5338
5334

N o o WN PP

Brooke Wenz
Bridget Collins
Madelyn Miller
Lily Schaeffer
Avery Duerr
Emma Storbakken
Katelyn Kennedy

Team - Little Falls
Team Score (places): 258

5283
5282
5279
5285
5278
5280
5281

N o o WN P

Courtney Loeffler
Grace Leclair
Ayla Anez

Grace Wamre
Beth Ahlin

Myla Baum

Aliza Kresha

Team - Fergus Falls
Team Score (places): 259

5387
5386
5385
5383
5384
5389
5391

N o o WN PP

Emily Nuss

Sierra Hatlewick
Ainsley Hansen
Julia Anderson
Naomi Dummer
Rebecca Schindler
Ellia Soydara

Team - Detroit Lakes
Team Score (places): 312

5272
5273
5275
5274
5271
5277
5269

N o b WN P

Katie Mcconkey
Isla Pender
Julia Steffl

Karli Skarie
Sadie Johnson
Kira Wolf

Lilly Baethke

Final Team Results

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Overall
Grade Place
8 34
9 44
8 46
11 52
7 57
12 (78)
10 (87)
12 35
7 42
7 45
8 63
10 73
12 (83)
10 (92)
12 16
12 40
11 55
7 68
9 80
10 (82)
11 (88)
12 49
8 50
10 65
8 69
8 79
10 (98)
10 (99)

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

34
78
124
176
233
(311)
(398)

Finish Position

35
77
122
185
258
(341)
(433)

Finish Position

16
56
111
179
259
(341)
(429)

Finish Position

49
99
164
233
312
(410)
(509)

Time

- 9

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 21:50.8

21:18.9
21:51.0
21:53.5
21:59.9
22:11.0
22:51.4
23:36.5

10

21:18.9

43:09.9
1:05:03.4
1:27:03.3
1:49:14.3
2:12:05.7
2:35:42.2

0:00.0
0:32.1
0:34.6
0:41.0
0:52.1
1:32.5
2:17.6

Average Time: 22:01.2

21:24.4
21:47.4
21:52.2
22:17.2
22:45.1
23:07.2
24:03.7

11

21:24.4

43:11.8
1:05:04.0
1:27:21.2
1:50:06.3
2:13:135
2:37:17.2

0:00.0
0:23.0
0:27.8
0:52.8
1:20.7
1:42.8
2:39.3

Average Time: 21:54.1

20:11.4
21:42.8
22:04.5
22:32.2
22:59.9
23:06.7
23:40.2

12

20:11.4

41:54.2
1:03:58.7
1:26:30.9
1:49:30.8
2:12:37.5
2:36:17.7

0:00.0
1:31.4
1:53.1
2:20.8
2:48.5
2:55.3
3:28.8

Average Time: 22:20.7

21:57.4
21:58.2
22:20.9
22:34.7
22:52.7
25:08.1
25:17.9

21:57.4

43:55.6
1:06:16.5
1:28:51.2
1:51:43.9
2:16:52.0
2:42:09.9

0:00.0
0:00.8
0:23.5
0:37.3
0:55.3
3:10.7
3:20.5

10/16/2020 05:28:23



MSHSL Region 8AA XC Championship Girls
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 16, 2020

Girls
Varsity Girls 5K

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Foley Finish Position - 13

Team Score (places): 326 Average Time: 22:30.8
1 5345 Macy Petrouski 54 54 22:02.4 22:02.4 0:00.0
2 5348 Mya Zawacki 9 58 112 22:13.5 44:15.9 0:11.1
3 5344 Erin Kiloran 62 174 22:16.6  1:06:32.5 0:14.2
4 5342 Alaina Hageman 11 66 240 22:28.8  1:29:01.3 0:26.4
5 5346 Lilian Sachs 9 86 326 23:33.0 1:52:34.3 1:30.6
6 5340 Holly Braun 9 (89) (415) 23:46.6  2:16:20.9 1:44.2
7 5347 Cassandra Wendt 12 (91) (506) 23:52.8  2:40:13.7 1:50.4
Team - St Cloud Tech Finish Position - 14

Team Score (places): 341 Average Time: 22:40.7
1 5293 Stella Rusch 9 20 20 20:23.6 20:23.6 0:00.0
2 5289 Sarah Grossback 10 67 87 22:30.8 42:54.4 2:07.2
3 5294 Wren Scott-Lumbar 12 75 162 22:46.6  1:05:41.0 2:23.0
4 5291 Hailey Peltz 11 85 247 23:25.0  1:29:06.0 3:.01.4
5 5292 Nancy Ramirez-Rojas 11 94 341 24:17.6  1:53:23.6 3:54.0
6 5287 Eva Gay 10 (96) (437) 24:42.1  2:18:05.7 4:18.5
7 5286 Hannah Calabro 11 (101) (538) 26:11.2  2:44:16.9 5:47.6
Team - St Cloud Apollo Finish Position - 15

Team Score (places): 360 Average Time: 23:22.1
1 5400 Brooke Verkinnes 11 33 33 21:16.9 21:16.9 0:00.0
2 5398 Autumn Tenvoorde 11 70 103 22:36.4 43:53.3 1:19.5
3 5397 Kiley Swenson 11 71 174 22:39.3  1:06:32.6 1:22.4
4 5396 Cecilia McNair 10 84 258 23:20.9  1:29:53.5 2:04.0
5 5392 Polly Bogle 10 102 360 26:57.1 1:56:50.6 5:40.2
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